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Survey of Likely 2022 General Election Voters

Anne Arundel County, Maryland

Conducted March 15 - 17, 2021
n=421 | +4.77%



1.  How likely are you to vote in the November 2022 elections for Governor, Congress, and local
offices out of the following options?
Freq. %
Definitely voting 355 84.3%
Probably voting 58 13.9%
Probably not voting 8 1.9%
Total 421 100.0%
2.  Generally speaking, would you say things in Anne Arundel County are headed in the right

direction or off on the wrong track?

Freq. %
Right direction 238 56.5%
Definitely right direction 33 7.8%
Probably right direction 205 48.7%
Wrong track 129 30.6%
Probably wrong track 70 16.6%
Definitely wrong track 59 14.0%
Unsure 55 13.0%
Total 421 100.0%
3-9. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of:
Fav Very Unfav Very No NHO NET
Fav Unfav  opinion Fav
) , 37.4% 10.7% 35.2% 20.7% 12.4% 15.1%
County Executive Steuart Pittman 157 45 148 87 50 63 2.2%
County Councilwoman Jessica 15.8% 4.2% 4.4% 1.7% 15.2% 64.7% 11.4%
Haire 66 18 18 7 64 272 ’
, 9.9% 4.2% 3.6% 1.7% 17.8% 68.6%
County Councilman Nathan Volke 42 18 15 7 75 589 6.3%
State Deleqate Sid Saab 13.0% 3.8% 8.6% 3.8% 11.3% 67.1% 4.4,
9 55 16 36 16 48 282 e
Former County Councilman Derek 8.9% 2.5% 5.3% 0.6% 17.9% 67.9% 3.79,
Fink 38 11 22 3 76 286 ’
. 12.3% 3.7% 7.7% 2.6% 21.3% 58.6%
Former Delegate Herb McMillian 52 16 33 11 % 047 4.6%
Coun’[y Councilwoman Allison 7.9% 1.8% 2.5% 1.7% 19.6% 69.9% 549,
Pickard 33 7 1 7 83 294 '
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Thinking ahead to the November 2022 general election for Anne Arundel County Executive...

10. If the 2022 general election for County Executive was held today, and the candidates were
Steuart Pittman, the Democrat, or Jessica Haire, the Republican, who would you vote for?

Freq. %
Democrat Steuart Pittman 184 43.6%
Definitely Democrat Steuart Pittman 112 26.5%
Probably Democrat Steuart Pittman 72 171%

Republican Jessica Haire 193 45.8%
Definitely Republican Jessica Haire 114 27.1%

Probably Republican Jessica Haire 79 18.7%

Undecided 45 10.6%
Total 421 100.0%
11.  If the 2022 general election for County Executive was held today, and the candidates were

Steuart Pittman, the Democrat, or Nathan Volke, the Republican, who would you vote for?

Freq. %
Democrat Steuart Pittman 188 44.5%
Definitely Democrat Steuart Pittman 112  26.6%
Probably Democrat Steuart Pittman 76 17.9%

Republican Nathan Volke 184 43.6%
Definitely Republican Nathan Volke 112 26.6%

Probably Republican Nathan Volke 71 17.0%

Undecided 50 11.9%
Total 421 100.0%

12.  If the 2022 general election for County Executive was held today, and the candidates were
Steuart Pittman, the Democrat, or Sid Saab, the Republican, who would you vote for?

Freq. %
Democrat Steuart Pittman 199 47.2%
Definitely Democrat Steuart Pittman 123 29.2%
Probably Democrat Steuart Pittman 76 18.0%

Republican Sid Saab 179 42.5%
Definitely Republican Sid Saab 118  28.1%
Probably Republican Sid Saab 61 14.4%
Undecided 43 10.3%
Total 421 100.0%
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13.  If the 2022 general election for County Executive was held today, and the candidates were
Steuart Pittman, the Democrat, or Derek Fink, the Republican, who would you vote for?

Freq. %
Democrat Steuart Pittman 198 47.0%
Definitely Democrat Steuart Pittman 107  25.3%
Probably Democrat Steuart Pittman 91 21.7%

Republican Derek Fink 176 41.9%
Definitely Republican Derek Fink 102 24.2%
Probably Republican Derek Fink 74 17.7%
Undecided 47 11.1%
Total 421 100.0%

14.  If the 2022 general election for County Executive was held today, and the candidates were
Steuart Pittman, the Democrat, or Herb McMillian, the Republican, who would you vote for?

Freq. %
Democrat Steuart Pittman 191 45.5%
Definitely Democrat Steuart Pittman 122 28.9%
Probably Democrat Steuart Pittman 70 16.6%

Republican Herb McMillian 188 44.7%
Definitely Republican Herb McMillian 116 27.6%
Probably Republican Herb McMillian 72 17.1%

Undecided 41 9.8%
Total 421  100.0%

15.  If the 2022 general election for County Executive was held today, and the candidates were
Allison Pickard, the Democrat, or Jessica Haire, the Republican, who would you vote for?

Freq. %
Democrat Allison Pickard 150 35.7%
Definitely Democrat Allison Pickard 91 21.6%
Probably Democrat Allison Pickard 59 14.1%
Republican Jessica Haire 176 41.9%
Definitely Republican Jessica Haire 101 24.0%
Probably Republican Jessica Haire 75 17.9%
Undecided 94 22.4%
Total 421 100.0%
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16.  Are you female or male?

Freq. %
Female 215 51.0%
Male 206 49.0%
Total 421 100.0%

17.  What age range do you fall within?

Freq. %
Under 50 171 40.6%
18-34 70 16.6%
35-49 101 241%
50 and over 250 59.4%
50 — 64 136 32.2%
65 or older 114 27.2%
Total 421 100.0%

18. How are you registered to vote in Maryland? You may consider yourself of a different party,
but what does your voter registration card show?

Freq. %
Republican 144 34.2%
Democrat 184 43.7%
A Third Party 1 0.2%
Independent/Unaffiliated 86 20.3%
Unsure 7 1.5%
Total 421 100.0%

19.  And thinking about your views toward politics and government, would you say you are...

Freq. %

Conservative 159 37.7%
Very conservative 56 13.4%
Somewhat conservative 102 24.3%
Moderate 159 37.7%
Liberal 96 22.8%
Somewhat liberal 52 12.4%
Very liberal 44 10.4%
Unsure 8 1.9%

Total 421 100.0%
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20.

21.

22,

23.

24.

What annual income range do you fall within out of the following options?

General Election X/4

Geo - County Commissioner District

Gender + Age

Age (<65, 65+) + Income

Freq. %
Less than $50,000 48 11.4%
$50,000 - $100,000 111 26.4%
More than $100,000 210 49.8%
Refused 52 12.4%
Total 421 100.0%
Freq. %
Oof 4 3 0.7%
10f4 39 9.3%
20f4 53 12.5%
3of4 98 23.2%
40f 4 228 54.3%
Total 421 100.0%
Freq. %
1 51 12.0%
2 46 11.0%
3 59 14.0%
4 59 14.0%
5 72 17.0%
6 59 14.0%
7 76 18.0%
Total 421 100.0%
Freq. %
F18-34 38 9.1%
F 35-49 44 10.5%
F 50 - 64 72 17.0%
F 65+ 61 14.5%
M 18- 34 32 7.5%
M 35 - 49 57 13.6%
M 50 - 64 64 15.2%
M 65+ 53 12.7%
Total 421 100.0%
Freq. %
<65 Less than $50,000 35 8.4%
<65 $50,000 - $100,000 83 19.7%
<65 More than $100,000 162 38.4%
65+ Less than $50,000 13 3.0%
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25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

Party from File

Race

Education

Education + Gender

Partisanship + Age

65+ $50,000 - $100,000 28 6.7%
65+ More than $100,000 48 11.4%
Refused 52 12.4%
Total 421 100.0%
Freq. %
Republican 164 39.0%
Democratic 181 43.0%
Other 76 18.0%
Total 421 100.0%
Freq. %
White 304 72.2%
Black 50 11.8%
Hispanic/Latino 20 4.6%
Asian 5 1.2%
Other 9 2.1%
Unknown 34 8.1%
Total 421 100.0%
Freq. %
Bachelor’s degree or higher 184 43.6%
Some college 76 18.1%
High school or less 72 17.1%
Unknown 89 21.2%
Total 421 100.0%
Freq. %
Female College degree 86 20.5%
Female No degree 85 20.1%
Female Unknown 44 10.4%
Male College degree 98 23.2%
Male No degree 63 15.0%
Male Unknown 45 10.8%
Total 421 100.0%
Freq. %
Republican 18 - 34 20 4.8%
Republican 35 - 49 34 8.0%
Republican 50 - 64 54 12.8%
Republican 65 or older 36 8.6%
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30. Partisanship + Gender

31.  Phone Type

METHODOLOGY

Democrat 18 - 34 37 8.7%
Democrat 35 - 49 39 9.2%
Democrat 50 - 64 49 11.7%
Democrat 65 or older 59 14.1%
A Third Party 50 - 64 1 0.2%
Independent/Unaffiliated 18 - 34 12 2.8%
Independent/Unaffiliated 35 - 49 28 6.6%
Independent/Unaffiliated 50 - 64 32 7.5%
Independent/Unaffiliated 65 or 14 3.4%
older

Unsure 7 1.5%
Total 421 100.0%

Freq. %
Republican Female 68 16.2%
Republican Male 76 18.0%
Democrat Female 111 26.3%
Democrat Male 73 17.4%
A Third-Party Male 1 0.2%
Independent/Unaffiliated Female 34 8.0%
Independent/Unaffiliated Male 52 12.3%
Unsure 7 1.5%
Total 421 100.0%
Freq. %

Cell Phone 304 72.3%
Landline 117 27.7%
Total 421 100.0%

This probabilistic survey was conducted March 15 — 17, 2021, with 421 likely 2022 general election voters. It
has a margin of error of £4.77%. Known registered voters were interviewed via live phones. This survey was
weighted to a likely 2022 general election voter universe.
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